## THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 - MURDER MYSTERY AT MOUNT HOPE MANSION

9:15 AM - leave Kohl's, Westminster (Rt. 140 & Market Street)

10:15-11:15 - Markets at Shrewsbury – Shop the farmers market's large variety of fresh produce, meats, cheeses, salads, baked goods and more. Amish vendors offer reputable, quality items including Amish made furniture, quilts, crafts, and unique gifts at the gift and specialty shops.

(You may wish to bring a cooler for refrigerated purchases.)

- Murder Mystery at Mount Hope Mansion: Interactive Dinner Theater with Lunch (Manheim, PA) — Engage in this fun, interactive culinary "who-done-it," enjoy a sumptuous four-course meal, and have the opportunity to become the detective, interrogate the suspects, put the clues together and uncover the truth! Enter Victorian Mount Hope Mansion, a most unique setting for a theatrical interactive dining experience. Meet and mingle with intriguing guests to the Mansion and be sure to take note as they visit guests table side while they dine. After enjoying a four-course meal and tastes of the mystery that is thick in the air, everyone will assemble in the Mansion's Theater Room for a time of interrogation, hilarity and the answer to the question on everyone's mind! Join us for the 17th annual Murder Mystery Dinner Theater at Mount Hope & help solve the mystery!

## 2025 Scenario: The 1930 Kentucky Derby

It's 1930 at the Kentucky Derby and tensions are high. Rival families face off at this final race to determine who will take home the crown and usher in a new era of horse racing. It's all anyone can talk about...until the murder! Don your hats, place your bets and make sure your Juleps are strong, we've got a mystery to solve. And don't show up to the Derby without your hat...feel free to dress for the event! (Menu will be announced at a later date.)

- Afterwards, visit **Mount Hope Estate Winery & Shop** – Enjoy wine sampling at the Mount Hope Wine Shop. The knowledgeable wine hosts will guide you through Mount Hope's vintages while providing insight and guidance on wine pairing and more. In addition to Mount Hope's award-winning wines, the shop offers a wide selection of wine accessories, event souvenirs, and gourmet food items.

6:15 PM - return to Westminster

PRICE PER PERSON: \$142.00

(PRICE INCLUDES: motorcoach transportation, lunch with tax & gratuity, show, & wine

tasting)

## RILL'S BUS SERVICE

218 Dutrow Road, Westminster, MD 21157 (410) 876-7530 (800) 801-7530 staff@rillsbusservice.com (Email) www.rillsbusservice.com (Website) Full payment is due by <u>February 6<sup>th</sup></u>. Payment can be made by cash, check or money order and mailed to our office at below address. Final trip confirmation with itinerary & pertinent information will be sent 2 weeks prior to trip. Bus driver & tour director gratuities are not included in tour cost.

Rills can guarantee full refund only if the cancelled reservations can be resold to another customer. We strongly recommend purchasing trip cancellation insurance which is available through Travel Insured International. For information and to obtain a quote, visit our agency specific link:

<u>http://www.travelinsured.com/agency?agency=61986</u> For specific questions regarding trip cancellation insurance, call Travel Insured's customer care at (800)243-3174 and refer to Agency #61986 (Rill's Bus Service as agent).

Tickets will be distributed individually on day of trip. Rill's Bus Service reserves the right to change itineraries and reservations at their discretion, with or without notice, if in the best interest of the customer and to improve the quality of the tour, which could be necessary for a variety of reasons including, but not limited to, local weather conditions, cancellations/substitutions for trip inclusions made by outside vendors, and/or any other circumstances beyond their control. Rill's Bus Service acts only as an agent on behalf of tour patrons in all matters relating to tour package inclusions, except transportation by their own vehicles, and is not responsible for any damage, delay, loss, injury, or accident to person or personal property when passenger is participating in tour activities and/or traveling by other transportation means while on tour prepared by Rill's. Furthermore, Rill's is not responsible for any additional expenses incurred as a result of sickness, injury, weather, or any other unforeseen circumstances that are beyond their control.

By traveling with Rill's Bus Service and participating in any and all tour package inclusions, you voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to COVID-19.

